Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q.
Director - National Gallery of Canada
Travel Expenses - 2 March to 1 June 2004

Claim

Date Destination

Purpose and Trip Details Air Other
Fare Transporation

Hotels

Meals

Hospitality

Others

Taxes if not

Included

Total including

taxes

Comments

TR03384

TR03812

TR03386

TRO03814

TR03816

TRO03817

3-10 Paris, France
March and Brussels,
Belgium

19-21 New York
March

25-28 Calgary/Banff
March

3-4 April  Mtl/Toronto

13-15 Mtl/Shawinigan
April

10-May Montreal

Visit of The Great Parade: Portrait of the Artist as Clown at $ 4,750.00 $ 509.46 $
the Galeries Nationales du Grand Palais in Paris; opening
and press preview for print media; press preview for
audiovisual media and interviews; official opening of The
Great Parade followed by a lenders diner and an opening for
press at large; dinner hosted by the director of Musée
Picasso, Mr. Gérard Régnier. Visit of the exhibitions in the
Galerie Lelong and the Musée d'Orsay. Visit of the exhibition
Miré at the Musée national d'art moderne, Centre Pompidou.
Meeting with His Excellency Claude Laverdure, Ambassador
of Canada in France at the Canadian Embassy in Paris.
Breakfast meeting with Sophie Aurand, General Administrator
of the Réunion des Musées Nationaux. General public
preview of The Great Parade. In Brussels, visit exhibitions
and permanent collections of the Musées Royaux des Beaux-
arts of Belgium and the Palais des Beaux-arts.

Meeting with Paul Hunter re design of Noah's Ark exhibition.  $ 1,161.60 $ 3589 $
View exhibitions at New York museums and art galleries.

In Calgary, meet with members of the Steering Committee of $  465.00 $ 44.00 $
the 7th Annual Canadian Arts Summit, reception and cultural

evening; visit museums and art galleries. In Banff, attend 7th

Annual Canadian Arts Summit.

Opening of exhibition Dedicated/Generated at the Ydessa $ 603.00 $ 109.25 §
Hendeles Foundation, followed by a dinner. Visit exhibitions
at the Art Gallery of Ontario and at The Power Plant.

Meeting with Marcel Brisebois, Director of the Musée d'art $
contemporain de Montreal. Press conference for the Noah's
Ark exhibition at the Cité de I'énergie in Shawinigan. Dinner
with Bernard Lamarre, President of the Montreal Museum of
Fine Arts. Live radio interview with CHLN of Trois-Rivieres.

Dinner to commemorate the 40th anniversary of the Musée $
d'art contemporain in Montreal and the departure of its
Director General, Mr. Marcel Brisebois.

2,212.34 § 37263 $

680.38

498.75

129.00

227.60

150.00

$

$

$

72.81

7.47

13.45

19.31

$

13235 §

3554 §

684.75 $

71.41

75.11

8.46

42.84

16.52

$

$

$

$

109.85 $

165.17 $

123.07 $

2456 §

2732 $

8,771.38

2,022.09

1,255.50

986.23

349.85

193.84

Others: telecommunications, dry
cleaning, purchase of catalogues.
March 4: business lunch at Chez
André with Ms Mayo Graham

Others: tunnel fees and tips

Others: telecommunications

Others: tips

Others: Hospitality at Le Chrysantéme
with Mr. Marcel Brisebois, Director of
the Musée d'art contemporain de
Montréal

Others: parking



TR03813

TR03815

TR03818

TR03819

12-13 Halifax
May

15-16 May Sherbrooke,QC

17-20 May Mtl - Shawinigan

26-28 May Shawinigan

Meetings with Dr. Ruth Goldbloom, O.C., President of Pier 21§ 83151 $ 97.90
Foundation, Bob Moody, CEO of the Pier 21 Society; also

with the director of the Art Gallery of Nova Scotia, Jeffrey

Spalding and with Paul Greenhalgh, president of the Nova

Scotia College of Art and Design. Attend the 50th anniversary

of the Dalhousie Art Gallery and speak at the opening of the

exhibition Atlantica: The View from Away .

Preview at the Musée des beaux-arts de Sherbrooke of
exhibitions from artists Edmund Alleyn and Rosengarten.

Supervise the installation of works for the Noah's Ark
exhibition at the Cité de I'énergie. Interviews with the media
on the exhibition.

Supervise the installation of works for the Noah's Ark
exhibition at the Cité de I'énergie. Interviews with local media
on the exhibition.

TOTAL $ 781111 § 796.50

149.00 $ 1200 $

86.00 $ 5.18

409.27 $ 95.87

21854 $ 81.04

4,760.88 $ 679.76

$

30.50 $

19839 §$

57.09 $

36.03 $

5.65

997.86 $

92.08 $

1522 §

60.17 $

61744 §

1,270.08 Others: parking, telecommunications,
tips. Hospitality Mr. Paul Greenhalgh
at Crown Bistro restaurant.

106.40

601.34 Others: parking, telecommunications,
tips

305.23  Others: tips

15,861.94
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